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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

Charge Enterprises, Inc., 

Reorganized Debtor.1  

Chapter 11 

Case No. 24-10349 (TMH) 

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP (“Faegre Drinker”) 

hereby withdraws its appearance as counsel to Charge Enterprises, Inc. (the “Reorganized 

Debtor”), and White & Case LLP (“W&C”) and Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 

(“Troutman Pepper”) hereby enter their appearance as co-counsels to the Reorganized Debtor, 

pursuant to Rules 2002 and 9010(b) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedures in above-

captioned case (the “Chapter 11 Case”).  The undersigned further requests that the Clerk of the 

United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, or the claims or noticing agent 

appointed in the Chapter 11 Case, remove Faegre Drinker from electronic and paper noticing for 

the Chapter 11 Case. 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that all notices given in the Chapter 11 Case and 

all papers served or required to be served in the Chapter 11 Case should be given and served upon 

W&C and Troutman Pepper as set forth below. 

 

[Signature Page Follows] 

  

 
1  The last four digits of the Reorganized Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 1969.  The Reorganized 
Debtor’s mailing address for purposes of the Chapter 11 Case is 125 Park Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, New York 
10017. 
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Dated: August 16, 2024 

Wilmington, Delaware 

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE  
& REATH LLP 

/s/ Ian J. Bambrick     
Patrick A. Jackson (No. 4976) 
Ian J. Bambrick (No. 5455) 
222 Delaware Ave., Suite 1410 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel:  (302) 467-4200 
Fax:  (302) 467-4201 
patrick.jackson@faegredrinker.com 
ian.bambrick@faegredrinker.com 

Michael P. Pompeo (admitted pro hac vice) 
Kyle R. Kistinger (admitted pro hac vice) 
1177 Avenue of the Americas, 41st Floor 
New York, NY 10036 
Tel:  (212) 248-3140 
Fax:  (212 248-3141 
michael.pompeo@faegredrinker.com 
kyle.kistinger@faegredrinker.com 
 
Michael T. Gustafson (admitted pro hac vice) 
320 South Canal Street, Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Tel:  (312) 569-1000 
Fax:  (312) 569-3000 
mike.gustafson@faegredrinker.com 
 
Withdrawing Counsel to the Reorganized Debtor 

 
 
 
TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON  
SANDERS LLP 

/s/ Heather P. Smillie     
Douglas D. Herrmann (No. 4872) 
Heather P. Smillie (No. 6923) 
Hercules Plaza, Suite 5100 
1313 North Market Street, P.O. Box 1709 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel:  (302) 777-6500 
Fax:  (302) 421-8390 
douglas.herrmann@troutman.com 
heather.smillie@troutman.com 
 
WHITE & CASE LLP 
Harrison Denman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Laura Garr (admitted pro hac vice) 
1221 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 
Tel:  (212) 819-8200 
Fax:  (212) 354-8113 
harrison.denman@whitecase.com 
laura.garr@whitecase.com 
 
Trudy Smith (admitted pro hac vice) 
Southeast Financial Center 
200 South Biscayne Blvd., Suite 4900 
Miami, FL 33131 
Tel:  (302) 371-2700 
Fax:  (205) 358-5744 
trudy.smith@whitecase.com 
 
Proposed Counsel to the Reorganized Debtor 
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